

## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT (DPMU) COMMUNITY LED LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT PROJECT (CLLMP) (A Project of the Government of Meghalaya and World Bank)



wjh.cllmp@gmail.com

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA) JOWAI-793150, WEST JAINTIA HILLS DISTRICT

## NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT

Ref. No. DPL.38/DPMU/WJH/CLLMP/PROC.-FURN. /2020-21/10

Dated: 13th August, 2021

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

Community-Led Landscape Management Project (CLLMP)

District Project Management Unit (DPMU), MBMA, 3rd Floor, Office of the Deputy Commissioner WJH District, Jowai-793150,

West Jaiñtia Hills District

invites Qualified Bidders for following Goods as mentioned below:

SI. No	Description of Goods	Method of Procurement	Last Date & Time of Submission of Quotation
	Office Furniture:	Through	30th August, 2021 by
	1) Lot # 1 – Mid Back-office Chairs (Revolving) – 8 Nos.	Quotations	4:00 PM
	2) Lot # 2 – Training/Meeting Chairs – 10 Nos.		
1	3) Lot # 3 – Executive Office Table - 8 Nos.		
	(Branded or equivalent)		
	4) Lot#4 - Almirah - 4 Nos.		
	5) Lot#5 Table for Meeting/training Room – 2 Nos.		
	6) Lot#6 Computer Table – 2 Nos.		

Detailed information and other Terms & Conditions about the bidding documents is available at the Office of the CLLMP-District Project Management Unit (DPMU), MBMA, 3rd Floor Office of the Deputy Commissioner, WJH District, Jowai-793150, West Jaiñtia Hills District and at the Official Website of the Office at www.cllmp.com and www.mbda.gov.in

The responses must be submitted in sealed envelope for respective requirements to The Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, West Jaintia Hills District - Office of the CLLMP-District Project Management Unit (DPMU), MBMA. 3rd Floor, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, WJH District, Jowai-793150, West Jaintia Hills District. For details, please visit http://www.cllmp.com and http://www.mbda.gov.in Phone: 98630 34438/ 80978 05865

> (Shri Garod/L.S.N. Dykes, IAS) Deputy Commissioner-cum-Chairman CLLMP DPMU, WJH District